SPECIAL ANNUAL MEMBER MEETING COVER APRIL 2024

Ato

VO

outh Carolina

HORRY ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE ANNUAL MEMBER MEETING

Horry Electric Cooperative, Inc. A Touchstone Energy®Cooperative

Your Voice Your Co-op

YOUR OFFICIAL ANNUAL MEMBER MEETING REGISTRATION CARD will be mailed to you separately!

Horry Electric's 2024 Drive-Thru Registration and Virtual Annual Member Meeting

UR CO-O

HONK

IF YOU

Member-Owner's Official Notice and Guide To This Year's Annual Member Meeting, April 30–May 1, 2024.

Horry Electric's 2024 **Annual Member Meeting!** Wednesday, May 1

Virtual Streaming Only (no in-person attendance)

Early Drive-Thru for DRIVE **Registration and** REGISTRATION HRII Voting Only

Tuesday, April 30 7 a.m. – 7 p.m. or Wednesday, May 1 7 a.m. – 11 a.m.

at Horry Electric's Conway Office (2774 Cultra Road, Conway, SC 29526)

Each member who registers during the early Drive-Thru Registration will receive a

I MY CO-OP

★ \$25 credit on their electric bill

Electric Bill Credit Only members who register, in person, on April 30 between 7 a.m. and 7 p.m. or May 1 between 7 a.m. and 11 a.m. are eligible to receive the Annual Member Meeting Registration Gift. **ABSOLUTELY NO EXCEPTIONS!**

★ Grand Prize:

2018 E-Z-Go®TXT Electric Golf Cart



AUTOMATICALLY ENTERED INTO THE PRIZE DRAWINGS.



► VIRTUAL BUSINESS MEETING Wednesday, May 1 at 7 p.m.

- Virtual Attendance Only.
- Members can watch the meeting on horryelectric.com under the Featured section of the homepage.
- Prize winners will be notified following the virtual meeting.

YOUR OFFICIAL ANNUAL MEMBER MEETING REGISTRATION CARD will be mailed April 16!

Horry Electric Cooperative



TO SPEED UP REGISTRATION AND VOTING, bring your official registration card and a photo ID to the early Drive-Thru Registration.



Don't Miss Horry Electric's Early Drive-Thru Registration and Voting.

Tuesday, April 307 a.m. – 7 p.m. orWednesday, May 17 a.m. – 11 a.m.

at Horry Electric's Conway Office 2774 Cultra Road, Conway, SC 29526



This Year's Prize Drawings include: ★ Grand Prize: 2018 E-Z-Go®TXT Electric Golf Cart

Cash Prizes: \$500 First \$400 Second \$300 Third



Plus dozens of additional prizes.

Members who register during Drive-Thru Registration will be automatically entered into the prize drawings.

Prize winners will be notified following the virtual meeting held Wednesday, May 1. In case of a power outage, call Horry Electric Cooperative at **1-843-369-2212**

Present this card at participating businesses to receive discounts. Visit us at horryelectric.com to find participating businesses.

Access Provider or questions, call **800-800-7616** or visit **HealthySavings.coop**
 Db^R
 Group # 2203SC05

 Pet Rx Group# PET2203SC05
 Member# 142407524

 Bin# 022105
 PCN# 7284

Pharmacies: For additional information or assistance please call the Help Desk at 877-640-7912.

For pert medications, use the Pet RA Group ID. CARD IS NOT INSURANCE. Cannot be used (1) by persons covered by state- or federal-funded programs with certain medications, even if processed as a cash-paying patient or (2) with any insurance benefit or copay assistance programs. You are responsible for the cost of prescription(s) when using the card. Discounts vary and restrictions and terms apply. See projne-newbenefits.com for the full terms and conditions Administrator. New Benefits RA, Dallas, TX.

Drive-Thru, Register and Vote, April 30 or May 1



2024 ELECTION OF TRUSTEES

DISTRICT 6

Aaron Johnson (Incumbent)

DISTRICT 2

Frankie Blanton (Incumbent)

DISTRICT 4

Jody Prince (Incumbent)

- 1- The Report of Officers, Trustees and Committees
- 2- The election of Trustees
- 3- All other business which may come before the member meeting, including any necessary bylaw changes.

This is your Co-op Connections° card. Use it every day!

- FREE to all Horry Electric Co-op members.
- For a list of locally and nationally participating businesses, pharmacies and other health care providers, visit **connections.coop**.
- Co-op members can receive 10–85% discounts on many prescription drugs. Find all discounts at www.horryelectric.com.
- Hotel and travel discounts.

SAVE ON

DINING

TRAVEL

HEALTH

MUCH MORE

- Discounts on pet health services.
- Coupons.com teamed up with us to bring you valuable coupons.
- Download the free Co-op Connections app from the App Store or Google Play for easy information and savings on the go.
- If you have lost or need a new card, cut out the card below and start saving today.

Co-op Connections[®] Card

HORRY ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC. A Touchstone Energy®Cooperative 🔨

Visit Connections.coop to Save

DOWNLOAD

Complete the App Store

ΓΟDΑ

LOCAL

AND

NATIONAL

DISCOUNTS

Horry Electric 00De

Join us at Horry Electric's **Early Drive-Thru Registration**

Tuesday, April 30 7 a.m. – 7 p.m. Wednesday, May 1 7 a.m. – 11 a.m.



Tune in to the virtual Annual Member Meeting Wednesday, May 1, 7 p.m.

(this is virtual streaming only, no in-person attendance)

Horry Electric Cooperative, Inc.

A Touchstone Energy®Cooperative 🔨

FX 🖫 🛛 🔽 P.O. Box 119 Conway, South Carolina 29528 (843) 369-2211 horryelectric.com

2023 HEC Annual Meeting photos of employees